

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28074/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in COMPA No. 6/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NIRMAL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMED ATAULLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150278/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Ganeshan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order if the amount is already not withdrawn by the respondents.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASST. REGISTRAR